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FROM: Miss Brenda Mashifane, Tel: 012 315 5877, Email: Brenda mashifane@treasury,gov.za; Ref; RT2-1-2021

RT2-1-2021 CONTRACT CIRCULAR

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT2-1-2021: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION,
COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 NOVEMBER 2024

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1989 (Act 1 of 1999). The. Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to those of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Speo]él Conditions of Contract conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the

Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user departments
by the National Treasury constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are therefore prdhibited

from making any amendments of any nature to the aforementioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user
institutions can affect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of the
supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract.

5. Should there be any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as
reflected in the contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the
relevant contractor before processing payment. Payment of prices other than the
contract prices will be regarded as a fruitless expenditure.
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National Treasury -
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 6001 « 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 « Tel:+27 12 315 5111, Fax: +27 12 406 S055 » www.treasury,gov.za

FROM; Miss Brenda Mashifane, Tel: 012 315 5877, Email: Brenda. mashifane@itreasury.gov.za; Ref: RT2-1-2021

8. Please find attached the following documents for your information:

aj
b}

c)

Annexure A:; General Conditions of Contract

Annexure B: RT2-1-2021 Special Conditions of Contract

Annexure C: RT2-1-2021 Contract Pricing

7. The programme managers for each province can be contacted as follows:

PROVINCIAL

CONTACT

CONTACT

EMAIL ADDRESS

. DEPARTMENT PERSON NUMBER
- NAME
1 | National Mr Setlhare | 012 395 9209 Setlhare.Bakhane@health.qov.za
Department of Bakhane = | 082 223 0657
Health
2 | Department of Mr 033 940 2549 .Sthembiso.Sibeko@kznhealth.qov.za
Health KwaZulu | Sthembiso | 071 605 8224
Natal Sibeko
3 | Department of Ms 013 766 3262 ncumisan@mpuhealih.gov.za

Health Ncumisa 082 494 6365

Mpumalanga Ndlovu 013 766 3214
Ms sebenzilem@mpuhealth.gov.za
Sebenzile
Mokoena

4 | Department of Ms 015 293 6634 Nthabisend. Ledwaba@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Health Limpopo | Nthabiseng

Ledwaba
5 | Department of Ms 051 408 1891 LesigeRK@fshealth.gov.za
Health Free Kgomaotso
State Lesige
6 | Department of Mr Kagiso 078 726 6952 Kishetho@nwpg.gov.za
Health Tshetlo
Northwest
7 | Department of Ms Nomfusi | 083 378 1344 Nomfusi.Magugu@echealth.qov.za
Health Eastern Magugu
Cape
8 | Department of Lt ColD.J. | 012402 2788 David Engela@dod.mil.za
Defence Engela 083 395 0763

8. Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

Nkwarma wa Tike » Gwama la Muvhuso « Nasionale Tesourie « Lefapha la Basetihaba la Matlotlo « uMnyango wezezimali « Litiko leTetimali taVelonkhe - Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Besetihahaba
Tshebeletso ya Matlatlo a Naha « UMnyango weziMali » sebe leNgxowa Mall yeLizwe

B Natlonal Treasury

| y @TreasuryRSA




hational treasury

Department:
National Treasury

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bay X115, Pretoria, 0001 + 40 Church Sguare, PRETORIA, 0002 - Teli+27 12 315 5111, Fax: +27 12 406 9085 + www.treasury.gov.za

FROM: Miss Bre_nda Mashifane, Tel: 012 315 5877, Emall: Brenda.mashifane@treasury.qov.za; Ref: RT2-1-2021

COMPANY NAME

Arjo Huntleigh South Africa
(Pty) Ltd

CONTACT
PERSON

Abdullah Ebrahim

CONTACT DETAILS

Tel no: 012 527 2000
Cellno: 073 412 5868
Email: Abdullah.ebrahim@arjo.com

2 B Braun Medical (Pty) Ltd

Walda van Zyl

Tel no: 010 222 3000
Cell no: 073 494 8695 -
Email: walda.van zyl@bbraun.com

3 Bestec Medical Supplier

Travor Kanike

Tel no; D87 265 8614
Cell no: 060 805 3356
Email; Trevor@bestechmedical.co.za

4 Carl Zeiss (Pty) Ltd

Grant Froneman

Tel no; 011 886 9510
Cell no: 082 733 9027
Email: info.za@zeiss.com

5 Class Three Medical (Pty) Ltd

Isaac Choshane

Tel no; 012 665 0002
Cell no: 076 832 9852
Email; info@classthreemedical.com

& Duromed ce

Neshana Tilak

Tel no; 031 305 3280
Cell no: 082 557 1767
Email: sales@gduromed.co.za

7 Ecomed Medical (Pty) Ltd

Madri Small

Tel no: 011 955 5710
Cell no: 0792 875 8556

Email: Sales@ecomed.co.zg

8 Evotec Electronics

Peirre Marais

Tel no: 012 345 1175
Cell no: 083 228 0778

Email: sales@evotec.co.za

9 Fresenius Kabi (Pty) Ltd

Jurgen Kuhne

Tel no: 011 545 0000
Cell no: 083 387 4072

Email: Jurgen.Luhne@fraseniug-kahi.com
Quotations. FKSA@fresenius-kabi.com

10 | Genvera Medical Technology

Eugene Chaane

Tel no: 012 321 1096
Cell no: 082 079 0838
Emall: Genveramedical@amail.com

11 Jalo Enterprise (Pty) Lid

l.oraine Kunene

Tel no; 011 824 2338

Cell no: 072 987 6439

Email: sales@jalo.co.za / infe@jalo.co.za
Lorainek@jalo.co.za

12 | Hemocue SA (Pty) Ltd

Desiree Erasmus

Telno: 011 482 3509
Cell no; 082 451 362¢
Email: info@hemocue.co.za

13 llex South Africa (Pty) Ltd

Shameera August

Tel no; 804 4004

Cell no: 076 792 3580

Email: Shamsera@ilex.co.za
Sales@ilex.co.za

14 Mbusc Medical Supplies

Muhle Mngomezulu

Tel no; 011 403 4073
Cell no: 083 436 6088
Email; Sales@mbusomed.co.za
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FROM: Miss Brenda Mashifane, Tel: 012 315 5877, Emalil: Brenda.mashifane@treasury.gov.za; Ref RT2-1-2021

T GONTACT

COMPANY NAME CONTACT DETAILS

PERSON _
Tel no: 011 965 0641
15 | Medhold Medicai (Pty) Ltd Liza du Preez Cell no: 062 802 7227
Email: Liza.dupreez@medhoid.cc.za
Tel no; 087 357 5988
16 Obsidian Healih Shawn Landman Cell no: 087 357 5921
Email: Qrders@gbsidianhealth.co.za
. Tel no: 012 001 9346
17 Rhyzotherm (Pty) Ltd Cleo Ndlovu Cel no: 076 330 7570
compliance@rhyzotherm.co.za

. , Tel no: 011 708 3926
18 Eczsplratory Care Africa (Pty) Susan Holyoak Cell no: 072 615 1400
RCAsales@rea.co.za / Sue@rca.co.za
Tel no: 011 314 6617 '
18 | Sanbonani Holdings {Pty) Lid Emelia Brandt Cell no: 082 413 4635
Email: emelia@@sanbonani.co.za
Tel no: 087 286 6999
20 Stryker South Africa (Pty) Ltd Kenneth Abrahams | Cellmo: 056 185 9336
Email: tenderssa@stryker.com
) Tel no: 011 430 7000
ftiEM Mihembu Medical (Pty) | Gijian stier Cell no: N/A
Email: info@ssemrmthernbu.co.za
Tel no: 010 015 1550
22 Tara Healthcare (Pty) Lid Nichalas Naidoo Cell no: 084 572 7980
Email: picholas@tarahealthcare.com
Tel no: 011 568 9047
23 | The Scientific Group {Pty) Lid Tanya Wilson Cell no: 082 778 2004
Email: tenders@sientificgroup.com
Tel no: 012 997 3854
24 | Vertice Healthcare (Pty) L.td Hendri Pretorius Cell no: 072 305 9988
Emall: tenders@vertice.co.za

21

Regards,

MOTHUSHI MOIFO

ACTING CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: /103
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